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1

Demand for
domestic holidays




68% of NZers plan to have a domestic holiday in the next 12 months, which is similar
to the level of demand seen the same month a year ago and in Dec 21

% NZers intending to holiday domestically in the next 12 months — total and by segment (% ‘Yes, planning a holiday’)

A
72%

70%

66%

64%

May 20 Sep-Oct Dec20 Apr2l
20 -Jan 21

- Dec 21 Apr 22
~

//// Single / Double income, no kids 65% 68%

71% - .
- Families 72% 71%

69% 68%
° Empty nesters 57% 64%
5%
New migrants 70% 68%
18 - 29 yrs. 66% 67%
30 - 49 yrs. 71% 73%
50 + yrs. 57% 63%
Jul 21 Oct21 Dec21  Apr22
Av Significantly higher / lower

than previous quarter

ICANTAR

Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1204, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200



The majority of NZers plan to continue to spend their holiday budgets domestically

What NZers plan to do with money saved on overseas holidays due to Covid-19 —total and by segment
(% NZers who will take a domestic holiday in next 12 months)

Dec 21 Apr 22

) ) ) | | i 39 62% A
= Spend it all on Single / Double income, no kids 53% %0
holidays within NZ Families 64% 63%
® Spend some of it on 64% 59% 62% Empty nesters 53% 56%
holidays within NZ 0
m Save New migrants 74% 64%
_
| g
= Spend on something 18 - 29 yrs. 53% 58%
else instead
30 - 49 yrs. 60% 64%
Unsure <, 50 +yrs. 55% 59%
Sep-Oct 20 Dec 20 Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22
-Jan 21

Av Significantly higher / lower
than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample sizes: Sep-Oct 20 n = 1140, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1128, Apr 21 n = 1115, Jul 21 n = 1126, Oct 21 n = 1130, Dec 21 n = 1121, Apr 22 n = 1129



Compared to Dec 21, less NZers plan to take a domestic holiday longer than six days

Where NZers want to travel for a holiday and for how long (% NZers who will take a domestic holiday in the next 12 months, Apr 22)

Dec 21 i Dec 21
Day trip (1 day) - 16% YV 20% i To a region on a different o
| New Zealand Island 55% 53%
; 48% 47% |
weekend trip (2-3 days) i To a region in the same 5% W 51%
! Island as me °
! To a neighbouring region 24% 27%
Week-long trip (6-7 days) _ 31%VY 37% i
Two-week trip (8-14 days) - 18% Y 2204 i Somewhere inside my region 13% 16%
Three-week trip or longer 0 |
6% !
(15+days) . [ ° : Not sure yet 7% 6%
Short trip or longer (4+ days) 81% 84% '
Week-long trip or longer (6+ days) 50% v 56% AV Significantly higher /

lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Apr 22 n =813, Dec 21 n=773 5



With the barriers to return to New Zealand now removed for all NZers, the proportion
of NZers wanting to take an overseas holiday in the next 6 months has increased vs.
Dec 21

Intention to travel overseas for a holiday without self-isolation (% All NZers, Apr 22)

Dec 21

Within 3 months - 15% 10%

30% A 23%
Within 6 months - 15% 13%
Within 12 months _ 29% 21%

Much later - 20% 23%

Unlikely to travel overseas at all 10% 18%

Don’t know 12% 14%

Av Top 2 significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

Sample size: Apr 22 n = 1200, Dec 21 n = 1203

l(ANTAR Q wording: All New Zealanders can now travel to New Zealand from anywhere in the world and they are not required to self-isolate upon arrival. How soon after that 6
do you intend to travel overseas for a holiday?



The main reason for the first overseas trip in the next six months is to visit family

Main reason for first overseas trip in the next 6 months — total and by mindset
(Apr 22)

Lux Considered Curious
Adventurers Thrifty Planners Rejuvenators Here & Now Explorers

Holiday _ 26% 28% 21% 20% 27% 26%

Visiting friends . 6% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Business . 3% 1% 2% 8% A 3%
Other reasons | 2% 1% 8% A

Av Significantly higher / lower
than other mindsets

l(ANTAR Sample size: Total n = 346 | Lux Adventurers n = 121 | Thrifty Planners n = 46 | Considered Rejuvenators n = 47 | Here & Now n = 76 | Curious Explorers n = 56



2

Perceptions of
New Zealand
holidays




The key triggers for taking a domestic holiday remain unchanged: needing a break,

wanting to see more of New Zealand and visiting family or friends

Reasons for the last holiday within New Zealand (% All NZers, Apr 22)

Wanted to get away / needed a break _ 45%
Wanted to see more of New Zealand _ 31%
To visit family / friends [ NG 5%
Wanted to visit a specific region / place _ 22%
Overseas holiday was not an option _ 16%
It was a long weekend [ 16% A
Wanted to do a specific activity (i.e. hiking, camping) _ 12%

Regular holiday | take _ 11%

Needed to use up my annual leave - 8%
An event (i.e. concert, sport, etc.) - 7%
It was recommended to me - 4%

Did not have a holiday in New Zealand . 2%

Dec 21

45%
30%
31%
25%
17%
13%
13%
10%
6%
7%
3%

2%

AV

Significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Apr 22 n = 1200, Dec 21 n = 1203



When choosing where to holiday within New Zealand, NZers are motivated by
opportunities to relax, spectacular landscapes and exploring new places —this is
unchanged from Dec 21

Aspect NZers are looking for in the New Zealand holiday location (% NZers planning a holiday, Apr 22)

Dec 21
Opportunities to relax and refresh | 49% 50%
Spectacular natural landscapes and scenery |G- 46 42%
Place | have never been before |GG~ 439% 42%
Accommodation options to suit my budget [ NNy A 37%
Good local food & beverage experiences |GGG 39% 36%
It's easy to travel around to see and do things [Nl 33% 31%
Ideal for having fun and enjoying yourself [ 31% 33%
Iconic attractions and landmarks [Nl 289% 30%
A good mix of outdoor & adventure activities [ o ¥V 31%
Wide variety of things to see and do for adults [N 5% 26%
Amazing beaches [N 5% 26%
Ideal for a family holiday [ NN 04 V 28%
Once there, you can see a lot without having to travel far [ 24% 20%
Good hiking / walking tracks [N 23% 26%
Opportunities to see local wildlife [ NG 20% 23%
Near where my family / friends live [N 18% 17%

Av Significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Apr 22 n =813, Dec 21 n=773 10



Perceptions of New Zealand holidays have been stable compared to Dec 21

Perceptions of New Zealand holidays (% All NZers who agree with the statement, Apr 22)

There is lots to see and do

| enjoy holidays in New Zealand

Great for a relaxing holiday

Great for a family holiday

Suitable for a holiday all year round

Has a variety of different types of holiday experiences
Has holiday activities and experiences I'm interested in
Offer opportunities to experience local culture

There is more to do than nature and adventure activities
Easy to travel around New Zealand

Offers a range of culture experiences

Holiday can be just as good as an overseas holiday
Great hospitality for domestic tourists

Experiences you can’t get anywhere else

Boring

e 77%
e 77
e 7%
e 76%
. 73
" 72%
e 70%
. 66%
e 6490
e 63
e 637
. 6196
e 60%
A 609

N 13%

Dec 21
77%

75%
7%
76%
71%
73%
71%
66%
67%
66%
62%
59%
57%
58%
11%

AV

Significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Apr 22 n = 1200, Dec 21 n = 1203; % strongly agree + agree with the statement

11



There has been an increase in the proportion of NZers who state to have done

something new in the last 12 months

Have you done any of the following in the last 12 months (% All NZers, Apr 22)

Visited a new place in New Zealand 530¢
| have not been before ?
Participated in a holiday activity 20%
I have not done before 0

63% have done
something new A

Have not done anything new YA 4

Dec 21

51%

21%

42%

—

58% have done
something new

AV

Significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Apr 22 n = 1200, Dec 21 n = 1203
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The proportion of NZers that are keen to see international visitors back reaches an
all-time high

KPI: New Zealanders are open to international tourists coming to New Zealand (% All NZers)

m 5=Strongly agree

A
45% 44% A 42% )
52% v 52% 51% A

m4 65%
m3
m2
m 1=Strongly disagree 7%

73

Sep-Oct 20 Dec 20-Jan 21 Apr 21 Jul 21 Oct 21 Dec 21 Apr 22

Av Top 2 significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1204, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200 13



The desire to see New Zealand borders opening to all international visitors despite

Covid-19 risks has reached an all-time high of 40%

Which one of these statements best reflects your view (% All NZers, Apr 22)

Prefer NZ borders to open sooner to all international
visitors to help the economy, even if there are still some
risks of Covid-19 with safety measures in place

40% A

I'd prefer the NZ borders to open sooner to a limited
number of low-risk countries to help the economy, with
safety measure in place

49% Y

Prefer NZ borders to remain closed, until there are
absolutely no risks of Covid-19

% V

Don’t know / Unsure 4%

Dec 21

18% A

57%

21%

4%

Oct 21

15% A

57% A

24% VY

4%

Jul 21 Mar 21
(Omnibus results)

8% 10%
49% 49%
39% 36%
4% 5%

Av Significantly higher /
lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: Apr 22 n = 1200, Dec 21 n = 1203, Oct 21 n = 1203, Jul 21 n = 1200, Mar 21 n = 1152

14



A

New Zealand
holiday experience




Perceptions of how well New Zealand holidays deliver to expectations have been
stable in the last few quarters but declined vs. high of Dec-Jan 21

How well New Zealand delivers to expectations as a holiday destination (% All NZers who agree with the statement)

m Excellent (8-10)

m Good (5-7)

m Poor (1-4)

May 20 Sep-Oct20 Dec20-Jan21 Apr21 Jul21 Oct21 Dec21 Apr 22

Av Significantly higher / lower
than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 1208, Dec 20-Jan 21 n = 1204, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n =1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200 16



Perceptions of how well New Zealand delivers on ‘being safe to travel around’ have
strengthened this quarter

How well New Zealand delivers on various holiday experiences (mean score, Apr 22)

Overall

Being safe to travel around

A variety of interesting things to see and do
Drink and food options

Quality of accommodation

Customer service

Ease of getting to your destination
Accommodation options to suit your budget
Being a good value for money holiday destination
Transport options

Being an affordable holiday destination
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Dec 21

7.2

7.5

7.3

7.2

7.0

6.9

6.9

6.6

6.2

6.1

6.0

AV

Significantly higher / lower
than previous quarter

ICANTAR

Sample size: Apr 22 n = 1200, Dec 21 n = 1203
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Perceptions towards overall value for money of domestic holidays are stable, despite
some decline in perceptions towards food and drink options

Perceptions value for money of holidays within New Zealand (% All NZers)

\/£% Food and drink options % Activities

Overall value for money

mExcellent A4

(8-10)
Sep- Apr
20 Oct20 - 21
m Good
(5-7) { ?
Accommodation
= Poor
(1-4)
May 20  Sep- Dec20  Apr2l Oct21 Dec21
Oct20 -Jan21 Oct Dec Apr
32?1%2 Oct20  -Jan21 21 21 21 22

Av Significantly higher / lower than previous quarter

l(ANTAR Sample size: May 20 n = 757, Sep-Oct 20 n = 906, Dec 20-Jan 21 n =902, Apr 21 n = 1191, Jul 21 n = 1200, Oct 21 n = 1203, Dec 21 n = 1203, Apr 22 n = 1200; 18
10 point scale where 1= poor and 10 = excellent



